

FOI Ref: OPCC 153/15

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I would like to know;

- 1. What social media accounts does your organisation uses to keep citizens informed?
- 2. Which department within the organisation manages the social media?
- 3. Is the social media output archived for;
- a. Compliance
- b. FOI requests
- c. Historical purposes
- d. Digital archaeology
- 4. Does your organisation archive its website?

Response 1:

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) does hold the information requested. The social media accounts used by the OPCC are Twitter, Facebook, Linked In, You Tube, Flickr, and Audio Boom.

Response 2:

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) does hold the information requested. The department which manages the social media within the OPCC is the Public Affairs Officer.

Response 3 (a)(b)(c)(d):

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) does hold the information requested the details of which are as follows:

- (a) No
- (b) No
- (c) No
- (d) No

Response 4:

I can confirm that the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) does hold the information requested. The OPCC does not archive its website; however a new OPCC website has just been launched and the OPCC is considering archiving the old website.

Disclosed under FOI on 10.07.15